::ODMA\MHODMA\MANAGE;189816;1 01 -2	3-2001	Docket No.: 1884.1020-00
. · RF		R SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	90721 marks: Please record in	attached original documents or convithereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1) Neil J. Goldfine 2) Darrell E. Schlicker 3) Andrew P. Washabaugh 4) Vladimir A. Zilberstein 5) Vladimir Tsukernik		dress of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:[X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address:	110-1 Clematis Avenue
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Waltham	State: MA ZIP: 02453
Execution Date: 1) 12/20/00; 2), 4) & 5) 1/2/01; 3) 12/7/00	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/666,524 Additional numb	B. Patent No.(and the same of th
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	I	applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: James M. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	[X] Enclose [X] Authori overpay	ized to charge any deficiencies or credit any ment to deposit account
Street Address: Two Militia Drive	[] Authori	number: 08-0380
City: Lexington State: MA ZIP: 02421-4799	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal document. James M. Smith, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including the state of the st	Signature	//\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
22/2001 DBYRNE 00000159 09666524		
FC:581 40.00 GP		

::ODMA\MHODMA\IMANAGE;189816;1

PATENT REEL: 011435 FRAME: 0388

i.

Docket No. 1884.1020-006

Joint 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Neil J. Goldfine, Darrell E. Schlicker, Andrew P. Washabaugh, Vladimir A. Zilberstein and Vladimir Tsukernik, have invented a certain improvement in Surface Mounted And Scanning Spatially Periodic Eddy-Current Sensor Arrays described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[X]	was filed on September 20, 2000 as Application No. 09/666,524;
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].

WHEREAS, JENTEK Sensors, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 200 Dexter Ave., Watertown, MA 02472 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

PATENT REEL: 011435 FRAME: 0389 AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

	Inventor	Meil J. Goldfine	Date	12/20/00
	Address	141 Evelyn Rd.		
		Newton, MA 02468		
Witness		Da m. Isa	_ Date	12/28/00
Address		co Rentral St. 121-12		
		Hondram, MA 02180		_
Witness Address		Super Street	_ Date	
	n	nalder, Mor148		
		·		

Ť	T	Sund & Izahlin	Date 1/2/01
	inventor _	Darrell E. Schlicker	Date 11 1
	Address	100 Waverley Ave.	
	• 	Watertown, MA 02472	
			, ,
		ein on Surpresent	Date 01/62/01
Address		Cook Avenue	
	Hi	laureton, MACIFF7	
Witness	\bigcirc_{2}	male Xeley o	Date 0/102/01
Address	1/52	5 Chyde Street	
•	1/1	aldry Mary	
\$			
	I	andrew P. Washalayl	Date 12/7/20
	inventor	Andrew P. Washabaugh	
	Address	1413 Granite Springs Drive	
	11441000	Chula Vista, CA 91915	
		VIIIAINA VIDUO, CAR CONTRACTOR	
Witness	<u>Ca</u>		Date 12-7-00
Witness Address	<u> </u>	redelario Gazera D.	Date /2-7-00
Witness Address	221 P	redelacio Gazera D.	Date <u>12-7-00</u>
Witness Address	221 P	Sipro CA. 92,173	
Address	5AN X	Sipro CA. 92,173	Date <u>/2-7-00</u> Date <u>/2-7-00</u>
Address	5AN X	Sipro CA. 92,173	
Address	5AN X	Sipro CA. 92,173	
Address	5AN X	Sipro CA. 92,173	

	Inventor Vladimir A. Zilberstein Vladimir A. Zilberstein	Date 1/02/01
	Address 145 Bellingham Rd.	
	Chestnut Hill, MA 02467	
	Mark Windolphy	Date
Address .	38 Marten St	
Witness Address	Chicopee, MA 01020 June La Street Marden VNA 02148	
•	·	
	Inventor WADIMIN Sucherred Vladimir Tsukernik	Date _ <i>1/2 0 1</i>
	Address 206 Mount Vernon St.	
Witness Address	West Roxbury, MA 02132 Mad Windeloli 38 Marlen St. Chicapee MA 01020	
****	On I & Gent	Date
Witness	Schude Street	
Address	Walden Mit 02148	
ı		

PATENT REEL: 011435 FRAME: 0392